WEBER-MORGAN
GENERAL RESOURCE LIST
2021-2022

Emergencies (24 Hours)

Life Threatening 9-1-1
Weber Mental Health Crisis/Suicide Prevention 801-625-3700
National Suicide Prevention Lifeline 1-800-273-TALK (8255)
Poison Control 1-800-222-1222

Adult & Child Abuse / Neglect

Adult Protective Services (APS) (reporting) 1-800-371-7897
(Northern Regional Office) 801-626-3385
Division of Child and Family Services (DCFS) (Northern Region) 801-629-5800
Child Protective Services (CPS) (reporting) 1-855-323-3237
Family Support Center of Ogden (crisis nursery) 801-393-3113
Guardian Ad Litem/ Court Appointed Special Advocate (CASA)  801-444-4340
Prevent Child Abuse Utah 801-393-3366
Weber/Morgan County Children’s Justice Center (Ogden) 801-778-6261

Child / Youth / Family Services
Boys & Girls Clubs of Weber-Davis, General
Roy Center Location

Care About Childcare, Northern Region
Children’s Service Society of Ogden
Marshall White Community Center

National Runaway Switchboard

School Districts: Morgan School District
School Districts: Ogden School District
School Districts: Weber School District
YMCA of Northern Utah

YCC Family Crisis Center

Youth Impact

Welcome Baby of Northern Utah / Inspire Playgroups
Family Support Center of Ogden

Archway Youth Service Center

801-627-2071
801-614-5456
801-626-7837
801-564-6460
801-399-9281
1-800-786-2929
801-829-3411
801-737-7300
801-476-7800
801-466-6299
801-394-9456
801-612-3001
801-399-5584
801-393-3113
801-612-4936

Domestic Violence

Domestic Violence Information Line
New Horizons

Utah Legal Services

Utah State Office for Victims of Crime
Victim Assistance Program, Weber County Attorney’s Office
VINE (Victim Information & Notification Everyday)

YCC Family Crisis Center (shelter)

Crisis Line

1-800-897-LINK (5465)
435-896-9294

801-328-8891 or 1-800-662-4245
1-800-621-7444
801-399-8377
1-877-884-8463
801-394-9456
801-392-7273

Employment / Job Training / Education

(See also: “Employment: Temporary” in the Yellow Pages)

Cottages of Hope / People Helping People

Deseret Industries (DI)

Division of Rehabilitation Services (Ogden Office)

EnableUtah (Disabled)

Futures Through Training Inc. (migrants and youth)

Job Corps

Weber Basin Job Corps

Labor Commission

LDS Employment Services (Ogden and Transient Services)

Ogden-Weber Applied Technology College (OWATC) 801-627-8300

Ogden-Weber Community Action Partnerships (OWCAP) 801-399-9281

Utah Department of Workforce Services (DWS) Ogden Employment Center

1-866-435-7414
801-626-6000
801-626-7911

801-393-4011
801-399-3333
801-395-7020
801-621-6595
801-394-9774
1-800-733-5627
801-479-9806
1-800-530-5090
801-394-8801

Weber State University
Weber State University Community Education Center

Ethnic / Minority Groups

Alliance Community Services — Ogden
Asian Association & Refugee Center of Utah
Utah Division of Indian Affairs

NAACP (Ogden Chapter)

Welcome Center for Immigrants

801-265-1111
801-467-6060
801-715-6702
385-288-0940
385-205-6975
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Financial Counseling

AAA Fair Credit Foundation *

American Credit Foundation

Cottages of Hope

Extension Services, USU (Morgan County office)
Extension Services, USU (Weber County office)
Utah Legal Services (bankruptcy info)

YCC Family Crisis Center

801-483-0999
1-800-259-0601
801-393-4011
801-829-3472
801-399-8200
1-800-662-4245
801-394-9456

Food Assistance Programs

Catholic Community Services of Northern Utah

First Baptist Church of Roy Food Pantry

Food Stamps, Department of Workforce Services (DWS)
Griffin Memorial Church Food Pantry

Hope Resurrected Church Food Pantry

LDS Church Storehouse/Transient Bishop

Meals on Wheels, Weber Senior Services 801-399-8392
Morgan Senior Center 801-845-4040
Mobile Food Pantry, Utah Food Bank 2-1-1
Morgan County Food Pantry (Morgan Co. Residents) 801-829-8533
Ogden Rescue Mission (Congregate Meal) 801-621-4360
Ogden-Weber Community Action Partnerships (OWCAP) 801-399-9281
Open Hand Food Pantry 801-564-5964
Salvation Army (Pantry and Congregate Meal) 801-621-3580
Seventh Day Adventist Church of Ogden 801-393-6991
Lantern House / St. Anne’s Center (congregate meal) 801-621-5036
WIC (Women, Infants & Children) Morgan/Ogden 801-399-7200

801-394-5944
801-825-7425
1-866-435-7414
801-399-1444
801-814-7905
385-205-6983

Health Care / Hospitals / Clinics
Take Care Utah 2-1-1
Dental Hygiene Clinic, Weber State University 801-626-6131
F.W. Seager Memorial Clinic at Ogden Rescue Mission 801-528-2396
Health Clinics of Utah 801-295-6499
Hill Air Force Base Clinic 801-586-2273
McKay-Dee Hospital (Intermountain Healthcare) 801-387-2800
Medicaid and CHIP Children’s Health Insurance Program (CHIP)
1-877-549-7669
1-866-435-7414
1-800-662-9651
801-393-5355

Department of Workforce Services (DWS) (Applications)

Medicaid Information Line

Midtown Community Health Center

Ogden Regional Medical Center (MountainStar) 801-479-2111

Planned Parenthood Association of Utah 801-479-7721

Primary Care Network (PCN and Utah’s Premium Partnership for Health

Insurance (UPP) (UPP helps pay employer-provided insurance Premiums)

1-888-222-2542

1-800-439-3805
801-479-4105
801-393-5355
801-399-7100

Health Insurance Division

Veterans Community Based Outpatient Clinic
Weber Midtown Dental Clinic

Weber-Morgan Health Department

Homeless Services
Ogden Rescue Mission
Lantern House

Your Community Connection
Youth Futures

Archway Youth Service Center
Family Promise of Ogden

801-621-4360
801-621-5036
801-394-9456
801-528-1214
801-612-4901
385-298-1081

Household Items / Furniture / Clothing
Deseret Industries-Harrisville (DI)

Futures Through Training, Inc. (migrants)

Habitat for Humanity ReStore

Homeless Veterans Fellowships (veterans)

Ogden Rescue Mission Inc. Bargain Center (thrift store)
Lantern House

Salvation Army (thrift store)

YCC Family Crisis Center

801-399-3333
801-394-9774
801-393-3287
801-392-7662
801-392-9156
801-621-5036
801-621-3580
801-394-9456
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Housing / Utilities

Cottages of Hope (Utilities)

Habitat for Humanity, Weber-Davis

HEAT (Davis, Morgan, Weber)

Housing Authority, Ogden City

Housing Authority, Weber County

Kier Management Corp

Utah Community Action Partnership (Weatherization)
UTAP (Utah Telephone Assistance Program) — Lifeline
Utah Department of Workforce Services (DWS) Eligibility
YCC Family Crisis Center Senior Housing

801-393-4011
801-475-9821
801-394-9774 X 6
801-627-5851
801-399-8691
801-621-3390
1-801-359-2444 x 5
1-800-234-9476
1-866-435-7414
801-394-9456

Legal Information / Consultation
Consumer Protection, Division of
Disability Law Center

Utah Legal Services

Utah State Courts’ Self Help Center
Utah State Law Library

Free legal clinic listings

1-800-721-SAFE (7233)
1-800-662-9080

801-328-8891

1-888-683-0009

801-238-7990
utcourts.gov/howto/legalclinics

Libraries

Morgan County Library
Weber County Main Library
North Branch

Ogden Valley Branch
Pleasant Valley Branch
Southwest Branch

801-829-3481
801-337-2632
801-337-2650
801-337-2660
801-337-2691
801-337-2671

Mental Health / Counseling

Family Counseling Service of Northern Utah Inc
Family Support Center of Ogden (Parenting Classes)
LDS Family Services

NAMI Utah (National Alliance on Mental lliness)
New Horizons

Weber Human Services

YCC Family Crisis Center

NUHOPE

801-399-1600
801-393-3113
801-621-6500
1-877-230-6264
435-896-9294
801-625-3700
801-394-9456
801-387-7750

Other Services

Better Business Bureau (BBB)
Ogden-Weber Chamber of Commerce
Small Business Development Center
Utah Transit Authority

1-800-456-3907

801-621-8300

801-524-3209

1-888-RIDE-UTA (801-743-3882)

People with Disabilities

711 Relay Utah

Disability-related information

Division of Rehabilitation Services (Ogden Office)
801-395-7020

Division of Services for People with Disabilities (DSPD)

EnableUtah

Rise, Inc

Roads to Independence Disability Service Center

Special Needs Registry

1-877-568-0084
801-621-6595
801-399-1496
1-866-734-5678
801-538-3400

Pregnancy

See also: Health Care/Hospitals/Clinics
Baby Your Baby Hotline

Planned Parenthood Association of Utah
Pregnancy Care Center of Ogden
Pregnancy Riskline

Children’s Service Society of Ogden
The Children’s Service Society of Ogden 1-800-839-7444
Welcome Baby of Northern Utah 801-399-5584
Help Me Grow 2-1-1

1-800-826-9662
801-479-7721
385-383-7144
1-800-822-BABY (2229)
801-355-7444

Rape / Sexual Assault

Intermountain Specialized Abuse Treatment Center (ISAT)
Utah Coalition Against Sexual Assault (UCASA)

YCC Family Crisis Center

800-303-9805
1-866-878-2272
801-394-9456
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Senior Citizens

AARP 1-866-448-3616
Senior Services, Weber Human Services 801-625-3700
Morgan Senior Center 801-845-4040
Special Needs Registry 2-1-1
YCC Family Crisis Center 801-394-9456

Sexually Transmitted Diseases / AIDS Info
See also: Health Care/Hospitals/Clinics

Northern Utah Coalition

Planned Parenthood Association of Utah

STD/HIV/AIDS Education, Weber-Morgan Health Department
Ogden Office (Health Promotion)

Utah AIDS Foundation

Information Hotline

801-393-4153
801-479-7721

801-399-7100
801-487-2323
1-800-865-5004

Substance Abuse

AA (Alcoholics Anonymous)

Alcohol and Chemical Treatment Center (ACT)
Intermountain Specialized Abuse Treatment Center (ISAT)
Narcotics Anonymous

New Horizons

Genesis Project Serve Center

House of Hope

Tobacco Quit Line

Weber Human Services (24/7 line)

Northern Utah Area of Narcotics Anonymous 24 line
Action Recovery Group

801-484-7871
801-479-2250
801-866-8900

nautah.org
435-896-9294
801-896-4370
801-487-3276
877-220-3466
801-625-3700
877-479-6262
801-475-4673

Support Groups

Call for details on various groups 2-1-1

Welfare and Financial Services
Office of Recovery Services (ORS) 801-536-8500
Social Security Administration (SSA) (Ogden) 1-877-378-9081
National 1-800-772-1213
Unemployment Insurance Center 1-888-848-0688
Utah Department of Workforce Services (DWS)
Constituent Affairs
Eligibility
Worker's Compensation Fund (WCF)

1-800-331-4341
1-866-435-7414
1-800-446-2667

Last Update: February 2022
Please visit 211ut.org for the most current resource lists.

Utah 211 is the place to call if you need help or want to give help. Callers can be
linked to resources available from health and human service programs
throughout the state.

Call 2-1-1 24/7 (or 888-826-9790), text your zip code to 898-211, email
211ut@uw.org, or search or chat online at 211ut.org to be linked to the resources
available from health and human service programs throughout the state.
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